loans and investments or guarantees given or providing of securities to other bodies
corporate or persons falling under the provisions of section 185 of the Act;

ii. alteration of Object Clause of the Memorandum of Association (MOAJ of the
Company and increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company from Rs.

29,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Nine Crores Only) to Rs. 40,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty
Crores Only) and consequential, alteration of Capital Clause of MOA of the Company,
by passing shareholders' resolution through postal ballot on L5th September ,2024.

\
LB. alteration of the provisions of the